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17.22 Revenue of all governments^ specifically derived from the control, taxation and sale 
of alcoholic beverages, years ended Mar. 31, 1979-82 (million dollars) 

1980 1981 

Government of Canada 
Provincial and territorial governments 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

38.S 
9.2 

57.5 
42.8 

255.5 
473.9 

69.8 
64.1 

160.5 
215.6 

42,7 
10.2 
65.3 
46.7 

218.4 
530.3 

72.3 
67.1 

176.0 
233.6 

47.7 
10.7 
73.0 
50.9 

258.9 
569.0 

82.3 
76.2 

171.0 
292.2 

53.4 
13.8 
80.0 
54.8 

331.7 
677.6 

92.0 
85.0 

239.1 
334.7 

Total, provincial governments 

Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Total, provincial and territorial governments 

Total, all governments 

1,387.4 

3.8 
5.4 

1,396.6 

2,109.5 

1,462.7 

4.1 
6.0 

1,472.8 

2,181.4 

1,632.0 

5.7 
6.8 

1,644.5 

2,453.2 

1,944.2 

6.3 
7.6 

1,958.2 

2,872.8 

'Revenue of the Government of Canada comprises excise duties, excise taxes, import duties and certain fees and licences. Revenue of 
provinces and territories includes revenue collected directiy by the provincial and territorial governments as well as revenue of liquor 
authorities but excludes revenue resulting from general retail sales taxation. 

17.23 Franchising in the Canadian economy, total sales (current dollars) 

1979 
$'000 

1980 
$'000 

1981 
$•000 

Percentage 
change 
1980-81 

Retail trade 
Construction, home improvement, 

maintenance and cleaning services 
Hotels, motels and campgrounds 
Business services 
Automotive products and services 
Restaurants 

1,171 
662 

3,321 
1,935 
1,707 

1,363 
753 

7,713 
2,374 
2,008 

1,532 
852 

11,174 
2,929 
2,349 

+ 12.4 
+ 13.1 
+ 44.9 
+ 23.4 
+ 17.0 

Sub-total 

Traditional (motor vehicle dealers, service stations, soft drink bottlers) 

Total 

10,799 

20,976 

31,775 

16,771 

22,128 

38,899 

22,071 

24,706 

46,777 

+ 31.6 

+ 11.7 

+ 20.3 

17.24 Establishments primarily providing computer services, 1980-82 

Percentage 
change 
1980-81 

Percentage 
change 
1981-82 

Establishments 
Working proprietors 
Paid employees 
Salaries and wages (S'OOO) 
Employee benefits " 
Operating revenue " 
Revenue generated 

1,036 
61 

17,538 
315,057 

18,017 
819,804 

1,392 
101 

20,495 
426,140 

25,174 
1,102,243 

+ 34.2 
+ 65.6 
+ 16.9 
+ 35.3 
+ 39.7 
+ 34.5 

1,752 
180 

22,137 
534,540 

32,788 
1,347,677 

+ 25.9 
+ 78.2 
+ 8.0 

+ 25.4 
+ 30.2 
+ 22.3 

outside Canada " 

Total operating expenses ($'000) 

48,893 

728,441 

58,764 

953,493 

+ 20.2 

+ 30.9 

72,580 

1,232,315 

+ 23.5 

+ 29.2 

Sources 
17.1 - 17.18, 17.23, 17.24 Merchandising and Services Division, Statistics Canada. 
17.19, 17.20 Market Improvement Division, Marketing and Economics Branch, Agriculture Canada. 
17.21, 17.22 Public Institutions Division, Statistics Canada. 


