17.22 Revenue of all governments<sup>1</sup> specifically derived from the control, taxation and sale of alcoholic beverages, years ended Mar. 31, 1979-82 (million dollars)

Government	1979	1980	1981	1982
Government of Canada	712.9	708.6	808.7	914.6
Provincial and territorial governments				
Newfoundland	38.5	42.7	47.7	53.4
Prince Edward Island	9.2	10.2	10.7	13.8
Nova Scotia	57.5	65.3	73.0	80.0
New Brunswick	42.8	46.7	50.9	54.8
Quebec	255.5	218.4	258.9	331.7
Ontario	473.9	530.3	569.0	677.6
Manitoba	69.8	72.3	82.3	92.0
Saskatchewan	64.1	67.1	76.2	85.0
Alberta	160.5	176.0	171.0	239.1
British Columbia	215.6	233.6	292.2	334.7
Total, provincial governments	1,387.4	1,462.7	1,632.0	1,944.2
Yukon	3.8	4.1	5.7	6.3
Northwest Territories	5.4	6.0	6.8	7.6
Total, provincial and territorial governments	1,396.6	1,472.8	1,644.5	1,958.2
Total, all governments	2,109.5	2,181.4	2,453.2	2,872.8

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Revenue of the Government of Canada comprises excise duties, excise taxes, import duties and certain fees and licences. Revenue of provinces and territories includes revenue collected directly by the provincial and territorial governments as well as revenue of liquor authorities but excludes revenue resulting from general retail sales taxation.

17.23 Franchising in the Canadian economy, total sales (current dollars)

	1979 \$'000	\$'000	1981 \$'000	Percentage change 1980-81
Retail trade Construction, home improvement,	2,003	2,559	3,235	+ 26.4
maintenance and cleaning services	1,171	1,363	1,532	+12.4
Hotels, motels and campgrounds	662	753	852	+13.1
Business services	3,321	7,713	11,174	+ 44.9
Automotive products and services	1,935	2,374	2,929	+23.4
Restaurants	1,707	2,008	2,349	+ 17,0
Sub-total	10,799	16,771	22,071	+31.6
Traditional (motor vehicle dealers, service stations, soft drink bottlers)	20,976	22,128	24,706	+11.7
Total	31,775	38,899	46,777	+20.3

## 17.24 Establishments primarily providing computer services, 1980-82

	1980	1981	Percentage change 1980-81	1982	Percentage change 1981-82
Establishments	1.036	1,392	+34.2	1,752	+25.9
Working proprietors	61	101	+65.6	180	+78.2
Paid employees	17,538	20,495	+ 16.9	22,137	+8.0
Salaries and wages (\$'000)	315,057	426,140	+35.3	534,540	+8.0 +25.4
Employee benefits "	18,017	25,174	+39.7	32,788	+ 30.2
Operating revenue "	819,804	1,102,243	+ 34.5	1,347,677	+ 22.3
Revenue generated					
outside Canada "	48,893	58,764	+20.2	72,580	+ 23.5
Total operating expenses (\$'000)	728,441	953,493	+ 30.9	1,232,315	+ 29.2

## Sources

17.1 - 17.18, 17.23, 17.24 Merchandising and Services Division, Statistics Canada.

17.19, 17.20 Market Improvement Division, Marketing and Economics Branch, Agriculture Canada.

17.21, 17.22 Public Institutions Division, Statistics Canada.